504734582 01/18/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4781308

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
		MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		11/21/2001	11/21/2001	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name Execution	Date	
SUNRISE ACQUISITION	N CORP	. 11/21/2001		
NEWLY MERGED ENTI	TY DAT	Ά		
		Name Execution	Date	
INVERNESS MEDICAL TECHNOLOG		OLOGY, INC. 11/21/2001		
MERGED ENTITY'S NE	W NAMI	E (RECEIVING PARTY)		
Name:	SUNRI	SUNRISE ACQUISITION CORP.		
Street Address:	ONE J	ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA		
City:	NEW BRUNSWICK			
State/Country:	NEW J	IERSEY		
-	NEW J 08933			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	08933			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	08933	JERSEY		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	08933 Total: 1	JERSEY		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	08933 Total: 1	JERSEY		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	08933 Total: 1	JERSEY Number 09518075	nt	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	08933 Total: 1	IERSEY Number 09518075 (732)524-2808 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 7325243967	nt	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	08933 Total: 1	JERSEY Number 09518075 (732)524-2808 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 7325243967 JNJUSPATENT@CORUS.JNJ.COM	nt	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	08933 Total: 1	JERSEY Number 09518075 (732)524-2808 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 7325243967 JNJUSPATENT@CORUS.JNJ.COM JOHNSON & JOHNSON	nt	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	08933 Total: 1	JERSEY Number 09518075 (732)524-2808 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 7325243967 JNJUSPATENT@CORUS.JNJ.COM JOHNSON & JOHNSON ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA	nt	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	08933 Total: 1	JERSEY Number 09518075 (732)524-2808 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 7325243967 JNJUSPATENT@CORUS.JNJ.COM JOHNSON & JOHNSON	nt	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	08933 Total: 1	INUMBERSEY Number 09518075 (732)524-2808 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 7325243967 JNJUSPATENT@CORUS.JNJ.COM JOHNSON & JOHNSON ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933	nt	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	08933 Total: 1	INUMBERSEY Number 09518075 (732)524-2808 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 7325243967 JNJUSPATENT@CORUS.JNJ.COM JOHNSON & JOHNSON ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933	nt	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	08933 Total: 1	INUMBERSEY Number 09518075 (732)524-2808 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 7325243967 JNJUSPATENT@CORUS.JNJ.COM JOHNSON & JOHNSON ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933 DDI0007USA	nt	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: AttrorNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER:	08933 Total: 1	IERSEY Number 09518075 (732)524-2808 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 7325243967 JNJUSPATENT@CORUS.JNJ.COM JOHNSON & JOHNSON ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933 DDI0007USA SUSANA PARODI	nt	

source=MERGER_SUNRISE-INVERNESS MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY#page1.tif source=MERGER_SUNRISE-INVERNESS MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY#page2.tif source=MERGER_SUNRISE-INVERNESS MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY#page3.tif source=MERGER_SUNRISE-INVERNESS MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044652 FRAME: 0252

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SUNRISE ACQUISITION CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "INVERNESS MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SUNRISE ACQUISITION CORP.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 3:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1460558

DATE: 11-21-01

PATENT REEL: 024652 FRAME: 0266

2307627 8100M

010593435

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 03:55 PM 11/21/2001 010593435 - 2307627

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

SUNRISE ACQUISITION CORP.

WITH AND INTO

INVERNESS MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), Inverness Medical Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Inverness"), hereby certifies as follows:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations to the merger (the "Constituent Corporations") are as follows:

Name	<u>State of Incorporation</u>		
Sunrise Acquisition Corp.	Delaware		
Inverness Medical Technology,	Inc. Delaware		

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Split-off and Merger dated as of May 23, 2001 (the "Merger Agreement"), among Johnson & Johnson, a New Jersey corporation ("Johnson & Johnson"), Sunrise Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation and a wholly owned subsidiary of Johnson & Johnson, and Inverness, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the OGCL.

11/11 101 16:35 NO.412 02/04

280

PATENT REEL: 024652 FRAME: 0264

THIRD: The surviving corporation of the merger shall be Inverness (the "Surviving Corporation"). At the effective time of the merger, the name of the Surviving Corporation of the merger shall become Sunrise Acquisition Corp.

FOURTH: The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Inverness as in effect immediately prior to the time this Certificate of Merger is filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation until thereafter changed or amended as provided therein or by applicable law, except that Article I thereof shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows: "The name of the Corporation is Sunrise Acquisition Corp."

<u>FIFTH</u>: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office of the Surviving Corporation, located at One Johnson & Johnson Plaza, New Brunswick, NJ 08933.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either Constituent Corporation.

<u>SEVENTH</u>: This Certificate of Merger, and the merger provided for herein, shall become effective at 4:00 p.m. Eastern Standard Time on November 21, 2001.

11/21 .01 12:35 NO. 217.04

350

2

PATENT REEL: 024652 FRAME: 0262

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Inverness has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed as of November 21, 2001.

12

÷

hee is a an ag

INVERNESS MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, INC.,

ho þγ NEN $\sim \mu$

Name: Ron Zwanziger Title:Chief Executive Officer

11/21 101 16:35 NO.412 04/04

PATENT REEL: 024652 FRAME: 0266

RECORDED: 01/18/2012

۵